R0
3.
00
1_
13
/1
1/
20

Lenght: 3 ml
Finish: Matt silver
Dimensions:
Applications
Page 1 of 3
Flat model Angle model
Reference Type Joint width (a)
Profile
width (b)
Type of
clip
Number of clips
NTDAP50ALNA3
Flat
10 to 35 mm 50 mm S Walls: 4
NTDAP70ALNA3 35 to 50 mm 70 mm S/L Walls: 4
NTDA90ALNA3 40 to 70 mm 90 mm L/XL Walls: 4
NTDAP120ALN3 60 to 90 mm 120 mm L/XL Walls: 4
NTDA140ALN3 80 to 110 mm 140 mm XL Walls: 4
NTDAP180ALN3 100 to 130 mm 180 mm XL/XXL Walls: 4
NTDAP210ALN3 120 to 150 mm 210 mm XXL Walls: 4
NTDAA50ALNA3
Angle
10 to 35 mm 50 mm S Walls: 4
NTDAA70ALNA3 35 to 50 mm 70 mm S/L Walls: 4
NTDAA90ALNA3 40 to 70 mm 90 mm L/XL Walls: 4
NTDAA120ALNA 60 to 90 mm 120 mm L/XL Walls: 4
The buildings and constructive elements suffer from deformations and geometric variations. Placing
expansion joints contributes to decrease the effects of these variations on the whole building,
preventing from the apparition of pathologies.
The CTE (Spanish Technical Building Code) in the DB-SAE (Actions in building), states that in